Mount Pleasant, Westchester Co. NY

Incorporation of the First Universalist Society in the Town of Mount Pleasant

Westchester County

Be it remembered that at a meeting of the male members of the Universalist Society held at the School House in the Town of Mount Pleasant on the seventh day of September 1833 pursuant to public notice, and according to the statute incorporating and regulating religious societies in such case made and provided[,] Daniel Odell and Edward P. Agate were duly nominated and elected to preside at said meeting, and to certify and return the proceedings thereof to the clerk of said County[;] That at said meeting it was unanimously resolved and agreed that said Society should forever hereafter be known and distinguished by the name and title of the First Universalist Society in the Town of Mount Pleasant[,] County of Westchester and State of New York[;] That the following persons were then and there duly elected trustees of said Society, to wit Seth Meeks, W^m. G. Burr, Edward P. Agate , Elihu Scofield, John Agate & Paul Lent and that said Trustees of the First Universalist Society in the Town of New York.

In witness whereof we have hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year above written[.]

Daniel Odell Edward P. Agate

Westchester County

On the seventh day of September 1833 came before me A. Graham[,] Commissioner of Deeds &c in and for said county Daniel Odell and Edward P. Agate[,] to me known to be the same persons described within and who executed the written certificate and acknowledged the due execution thereof[.]

A. Graham Commis.^{&c}

A true copy of the original recorded December 7th, 1833

A. Bayles clk

Westchester County Religious Societies Incorporation Series 78 pp. 20-21

Transcribed on March 19, 2007 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY